March 13, 2019 - 2019.09

Important News for Providers

Medical Policies available for providers on mvphealthcare.com

To view all current policies, Sign In to mvphealthcare.com and select Resources, and then Medical
Policies. All policies are reviewed at least once annually. This communication lists all of the impacted
policies. Policies fall into one of the following categories:

e New - Denotes a new policy.

e Updated - Updated policies have content changes that may affect coverage criteria for

services and/or drugs.

¢ Review/No Changes - Policies that have been reviewed but have no content change.

¢ Archived - Denotes a policy that is no longer active.

The following policies are effective April 1, 2019 and are currently available to view. Hard copies of

the policies are available upon request.

Medical Policy Name Status Medical Policy Name Status
Autologous Chondrocyte Implantation,
Osteochondral Allograft Transplantation, Review | Imaging Procedures Updated
Osteochondral Allograft Transfer System (OATS)
Blepharoplasty, Brow Lift, and Ptosis Repair Updated | Indirect Handheld Calorimeter Review

. . . Inpatient Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) .
Bone Density Study for Osteoporosis (DEXA) Review Services for Medicare Products Only Archive
Breast Implantation Updated | Mechanical Stretching Devices Updated
Breast Reduction Surgery (Reduction . Mental Health Services Behavioral .
Review Review
Mammaplasty) Health
Cardiac Procedures Updated | Orthognathic Surgery Review
Deep Brain Stimulation Updated | Obstructive Sleep Apnea: Devices Updated
. .. . Phototherapy, Photochemotherapy, and
E;err:al Care Services Facility Services for Dental Updated | Excimer Laser Therapy for Dermatologic | Updated
Conditions

Durable Medical Equipment (includes . . .
Prosthetics and Orthotics) Review | Sinus Surgery-Endoscopic Updated
Early Childhood Developmental Disorders Review | Substance Use Behavioral Health Review
Vermont
Genetic and Molecular Diagnostic Testing Updated | Therapeutic Footwear for Diabetics Updated
High Frequency Chest Wall Oscillation Devices Updated 'gj;zcatheter Closure of Patent Foramen Archive
Home Care Services Review | Ventricular Assist Device (Left) Updated

Questions? Contact your MVP Professional Relations Representative or
call the MVP Customer Care Center for Provider Services at 1-800-684-9286.
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